CLERK’S CONTRACT and AGREEMENT COVER PAGE

Legistar File ID#: 2013-0311 Innoprise Contract #: C13-0061
Year: 2013 Amount: $2,696,844.55
Department: Rich Rittenbacher - PW

Contract Type: Construction & Installation

Contractors Name: Crowley-Sheppard Asphalt

Contract Description: 2013 Road Improvement Program

C13- 0081 2013-0394 Addendum 1 - additional $810,000



MAYOR
Daniel J. McLaughtin

VILLAGE CLERK
John C. Mehalek

14700 S. Ravinia Ave,
Orland Park, {L 60462
{708) 403-6100
www.orland-park.il.us

August 16,2013

Mr. R.A. Sheppard

Crowley-Sheppard Asphalt, Inc

6525 W 99° Street

Chicago Ridge, Illinois 60415

RE: Addendum August 2, 2013

TRUSTEES
Kathleen M. Fenton
Brad 5. O'Hailoran

James V. Dodge
Edward G. Schussier Il
Patricia A. Gira
Carole Griffin Ruzich

VH.LAGE HALL

2013 Road Improvement Program

Dear Mr. Sheppard:

Enclosed is a copy of the addendum dated August 2, 2013 for an additional $810,000 of road
improvement work in 2013. Please attach this to the original 2013 Road Improvement Program

contract dated June 4, 2013.

[f you have any questions, please call me at 708-403-6173.

ce: Tom Martin

Rich Rittenbacher

Sincerely,
T —— R‘VWIW"‘“*-__\ "
MMWM — S, %MWW

Denise Domalewski
Contract Administrator



ADDENDUM to
2013 Road Improvement Contract

Dated
June 4, 2013

Between
The Vzilage of Orland Park, Illinois (“VILLAGE") and Crowley-Sheppard Asphalt, Inc.,
{(“CONTRACTOR"}

1. In the event of any conflict or inconsistehcy between the provisions of this Addendum and the
Agreement, the provisions of this Addendum shall control.

2. In SECTION 10; MODIFICATION, of said Agreement, the sentence “Per Addendum dated
August 1, 2013, the CONTRACTOR is hereby authorized to perform additional work not to
exceed E:ght Hundred Ten Thousand and No/100 ($810,000.00) Dollars for a total contract
price not to exceed Three Million Five Hundred Six Thousand Eight Hundred Forty-Four and
No/100 ($3,506,844.55) Dollars at the stated rates in SECTION 2 above.”

3. All of the other terms, covenants, representations and conditions of said Agreement, not deleted
or amended herein shall remain in full force and effect during the effective term of said
Agreement,

4: This- Addendum may be executed in two or more counterparts, each of which taken together,

shall constitute one and the same instrument.

This Addendum, made and entered into effectzve the 2nd day of August, 2013, shall be attached to
and form a part of the Agreement dated the 4™ day of June, 2013 and shall take effect upon signature
below by duly authorized agents of both parties.

AGREED AND ACCEPTED

FOR: FOR: THE CONTRACTOR -
e A

Pnnt Kame: Paul G. Grimes ~ Print Name /7 A 5/@7 90t

e Village Manager . Srer! d@%

Date: r/ S% 7 Date: f / Z / /5

2013 Road Improvement 1
Agreement Addendum doc



	- CLERK'S CONTRACT and AGREEMENT COVER PAGE
	2013 -0394 road improve add 1

	Text3:  2013-0311
	Text4:   C13-0061
	Text5:  2013
	Text6: 2696844.55
	Text7: Rich Rittenbacher - PW
	Text8: Construction & Installation 
	Text9:  Crowley-Sheppard Asphalt
	Text10: 2013 Road Improvement Program 

C13- 0081 2013-0394 Addendum 1 - additional $810,000


